

Applicant Name (First and Last):

Mayor Kirk D. Raffield

Mayor Pro Tem
Dr. Folsom Proctor III

<u>City Manager</u> Brandon D. Douglas Council
John B. Foust, Jr.
Anne Sneve
Jim Looney
Brandon Hannah

<u>Deputy City Manager</u> Kim Goldener

## City of Jasper Planning Commission Board Member Application

Thank you for expressing interest in serving our community as a Board Member on the Planning Commission for the City of Jasper. The purpose of the Planning Commission is to review and make recommendations to City Council on Zoning Map amendments, Special Uses, Development Regulations, Zoning Ordinances, and related matters. The Planning Commission assists the Planning & Development Department of the City of Jasper by making recommendations on planning issues on behalf of present and future City of Jasper residents and businesses.

Please complete this information and return via email to <a href="mailto:lorrie.waters@jasper-ga.us">lorrie.waters@jasper-ga.us</a>. Thank you!

Occupation:	Employer:	
Home Address:		_
(Please include full ac	lress including City, State and Zip Code)	_
Home Phone:	Home Email Address:	_
Cell Phone:	<del></del>	
Work Phone:	Work Email Address:	_
The Planning Commission meets who are willing to step up and se	work Email Address:	n who
The Planning Commission meets who are willing to step up and se can serve on the Planning Comm  *Board members shall be:  1. Residents of the City of J	nonthly on the 4 <sup>th</sup> Tuesday at 6:00PM at Jasper City Hall. We are looking for power community in this important role. There are certain laws that gover sion. Please review the following and tell us how you meet the requirement sper; and	n who
The Planning Commission meets who are willing to step up and se can serve on the Planning Comm  *Board members shall be:  1. Residents of the City of J	nonthly on the 4 <sup>th</sup> Tuesday at 6:00PM at Jasper City Hall. We are looking for power our community in this important role. There are certain laws that gover sion. Please review the following and tell us how you meet the requirement	n who

## PAGE 2

## **City of Jasper Planning Commission**

Are you serving currently on a City of Jasper or Pickens County Government Board or Authority? If so, which Board or Authority?
Are you current with all financial obligations to the City of Jasper (i.e. business licensing, property taxes, etc.)?
Please review and complete the following questions:
1. Why do you want to serve in this position?
2. What do you know about the Planning Commission?
3. What qualities do you bring to this position and authority that would benefit our community?
4. In order to serve, you must be willing and available to attend training, attend meetings and attend events. Tell us about your time and availability for these items.
5. Have you previously been involved in the community with events or organizations?
6. Tell us about yourself and anything else you want us to know!
As Mayor, I will present the City Council with my recommendation for this position and a vote will occur in a public meeting. There are requirements you must meet in order to serve, and we will verify that you meet those requirements as we review your response to this correspondence. I will communicate with you as the selection progresses and any outcome.
Again, thank you for your interest in serving our community!

Kirk D. Raffield Mayor